
08/11/2021 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8164527 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 8164527

Procuring Entity PHILIPPINE RICE RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Title Procurement of various ICT small items and supplies (USE-03B/PR# 2021-11-1843 etc.)

Area of Delivery Nueva Ecija

Solicitation Number: 2021-11-1843 etc.

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology
Parts & Accessories & Perip

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 85,500.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Abegail Tirante Donayre
Admin Officer V
Maligaya
Science City of Muñoz
Nueva Ecija
Philippines 3119
63-44-4560650
63-44-4560650
ppmu.pmd@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 09/11/2021

Last Updated / Time 08/11/2021 13:23 PM

Closing Date / Time 12/11/2021 17:00 PM

Description
 
1 unit Printer, branded printer (Wi-Fi All-in-One Ink Tank Printer with ADF) Print Speed: 15 ppm (Draft A4 Color), 33
ppm (Draft A4 Black), 5 ppm (ISO A4 Color), 10 ppm (ISO A4 Black) Print Resolution: 5760 x 1440 dpi (with
Variable-Sized Droplet Technology) Copy Speed: ISO 29183, A4, 3.8 ipm (Color), 7.7 ipm (Black) Copy Resolution :
600 x 600 dpi Scan Type: Flatbed color image scanner Resolution: Optical : 1200 x 2400 dpi Max Document Size:
216 x 297 mm (8.5 x 11.7 inch) Scan Speed: 12 sec. (Black) 200 dpi, 29 sec. (Color) 200 dpi Warranty: 1 yr

5 units Flash Drive, USB OTG, Dual 256gb USB 3.0, 2-in-1: Micro USB and USB connectors

5 units Flash Drive, USB OTG, USB connection, support Hot plug & Play

3 units Flash Drive, USB OTG, type C, 2 in 1

3 pcs. USB Hub, 3-Port, USB 3.1 to multiple usb

3 pcs. CARD READER, with micro USB to USB Type A cable; USB 3.1 Gen 1; card reader slot -
SD/microSD/CompactFlash; memory card supported - SDHC (UHS-I)/SDXC (UHS-I)/microSDHC (UHS-I)/microSDXC
(UHS-I)/CompactFlash (UDMA7)"

5 pcs. USB2.0, 4-Ports Hub, Black, USB 2.0 (High Speed); USB; Host connector - USB A (MALE); Data ports - (4)
USB A (FEMALE); Charging ports - (4) USB-A: 5V 1.5A (7.5W)

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


08/11/2021 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8164527 2/2

Other Information
For more inquiries, please contact:

Luilene A. Miranda
CBC
luilenemiranda17@gmail.com/ppmu.pmd@philrice.gov.ph/ppmu.pmd@gmail.com
(044) 456-0650 local 270
09435623878/09150816864

Created by Abegail Tirante Donayre

Date Created 08/11/2021

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2021  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

